LOGAN FOOTBALL PASSING RECORDS

Year-By-Year Leaders

Year
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970

Name

Braeden Spatar
Braeden Spatar
Brady Walsh
Brady Walsh
Lane Little

Lane Little

Nick Kost

Jack Music
Kelly Long
Jordan Jurgensmier

Patrick Angle
Patrick Angle
Michael Angle
Michael Angle
Michael Angle
Corey Spackey
Corey Spackey
David Ellis
Alex Penrod
Joe Conrad

Joe Conrad

Joe Conrad
Aaron Flohr
Austin Penrod
Jeff Maibach
Chad Zimmerman
Brian Miller
Brian Miller
Brian Miller
Nathan Dickerson
Brian Kessler

Scott Sigler
Jimmer Breining
Jimmer Breining
Jimmer Breining
Keith Myers
Keith Myers
Keith Myers
Jeff Morgan

Jim Angle

Jim Angle

Mike Stewart
McDaniel
Scott Gasser
Scott Gasser
Jeff Smith
Jim Kemper
Jim Kemper
Jim Kemper
Greg Smith
Greg Smith

Yards
727
644
764
886
2140
1438
505
765
697
819

2,546
2,496
1,199
775
506
1,297
756
637
1,040
1,902

1,340
988
399
562
864
1,355
834
1,004
644
155
116

1,085
708
1,110
701
1,321
1,298
1,276
823
345
199

412
38
1,228
488
546
502
1,048
399
1,045
580

Att
97

104
199
168
238
195
78

151
109
186

302
286
110
109
90

185
147
111
158
227

179
151
76
90
154
120
155
158
96
41
46

180
111
153
107
158
228
162
173
110
44

74
13
127
39
86
100
128
73
133
88

Comp
60
55
88
68
137
107
39
65
49
91

193
177
67
58
39
104
77
55
&3
138

101
67
35
34
82
76
74
79
42
12
18

81
34
81
47
76
106
86
70
33
18

27

72
21
44
31
57
32
57
40



1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960

1959
1958
1957
1956
1955

1954
1953
1952
1951
1950

1949
1948

1947
1946
1945
1944
1943

1942
1941
1940

1939
1938
1937

Bob Johnston
Bob Johnston
Bob Johnston
John Hansley
John Gasser
John Gasser
Robbie Johnson
Robbie Johnson
Robbie Johnson
Larry Bainter

George Stump
Mike Brown
Mike Brown
Gene Morgan
Jack Dexter
Jim St. Clair
Jim St. Clair
Ron Dennis
Bob Emerson
Bob Emerson
Walter Nelson
Bill Voris

Pete Kuhn
Lonnie Bail
Pete Kuhn

Ron Soliday
Dale Mowery
Dale Mowery
Bud Magle

Bud Magle

Jim Hummel
Bob Johnston
Jim Hummel
Morris Hummel
Bill “Mutt” Bryan

Bob McBride
Joe Karshner
Jim Richardson

INDIVIDUAL PASSING RECORDS
Passing Yards — Game

324
321
306
302
300
285
283
278
277
263

Patrick Angle 26-35
Lane Little 21-29
Lane Little 23-40
Patrick Angle 20-25
Keith Myers 11-20
Kelly Long 11-19
Patrick Angle 20-35
Lane Little 18-34
Lane Little 16-29
Joe Conrad 16-30

* = OHSAA State Playoff Game

597 71
493 114
546 71
193 24
410 68
349 46
571 85
370 75
432 56
877 123
492 60
137 37
212 37
201 40
75 13
66 35
108 15
103 15
285 48
475 95
196 39
190 53
233 32
230 38
224 36
277 49
297 49
203 32
262 58
299 51
323 67
164 31
868 121
at Pickerington North
vs Cambridge

vs Lancaster

vs Ironton

vs Miami Trace

vs Jackson

at Gallia Academy
vs Jackson

at Teays Valley

at Pickerington *

26
43

58

14
15
13
24
21
12
23

18
19

55

2008
2015
2014
2008
1985
2011
2009
2015
2014
1999



Passing Yards — Season

2,546  Patrick Angle
2,496  Patrick Angle
2,140 Lane Little
1,902  Joey Conrad
1,438 Lane Little
1,355 Chad Zimmerman
1,340  Joey Conrad
1,321  Keith Myers
1,298  Keith Myers
1,297  Corey Spackey
Passing Yards — Career
5,112 Patrick Angle
4,230 Joe Conrad
3,941 Keith Myers
3,644 Lane Little
2,519  Jimmer Breining
2,482  Brian Miller
2,480  Michael Angle
2,112 Corey Spackey
1,949  Jim Kemper
1,773  Greg Smith
1,750  Scott Gasser
Pass Attempts — Game
40 Lane Little

38 Patrick Angle
37 Keith Myers
37 Keith Myers
35 Patrick Angle
35 Patrick Angle
35 Patrick Angle
34 Joe Conrad

34 Patrick Angle
34 Lane Little

193-302
177-286
137-238
138-227
107-195
76-120

101-179
76-158

106-228
104-185

377-596
306-557
272-559
250-445
162-371
195-409
164-309
184-335
120-301
106-240
94-170

23 comp
19 comp
18 comp
17 comp
26 comp
20 comp
22 comp
17 comp
27 comp
18 comp

* = OHSAA State Playoff Game

Pass Attempts — Season

302 Patrick Angle
286 Patrick Angle
238 Lane Little
228 Keith Myers
227 Joe Conrad
199 Brady Walsh
195 Lane Little

186 Jordan Jurgensmier
185 Corey Spackey
181 Chris Sigler
Pass Attempts — Career
596 Patrick Angle
559 Keith Myers
557 Joe Conrad
445 Lane Little
407 Brian Miller
371 Jimmer Breining
368 Brady Walsh
335 Corey Spackey
309 Michael Angle
301 Jim Kemper

193 comp
177 comp
137 comp
106 comp
138 comp
88 comp

107 comp
91 comp

104 comp
81 comp

377 comp
265 comp
306 comp
250 comp
195 comp
162 comp
156 comp
184 comp
164 comp
120 comp

2009
2008
2015
2000
2014
1994
1999
1985
1984
2004

2007-2009
1998-2000
1982-1985
2013-2015
1986-1988
1991-1993
2005-2007
2002-2004
1972-1974
1969-1971
1975-1977

vs Lancaster
vs Louisville *
vs Cols Wherle
vs Cadiz

at Pickerington North

at Gallia Academy

vs Canal Winchester *
vs Upper Arlington *
vs Pickerington North

vs Jackson

2009
2008
2015
1984
2000
2017
2014
2010
2004
1989

2007-2009
1982-1985
1998-2000
2013-2015
1991-1993
1986-1988
2015-2017
2002-2004
2005-2007
1972-1974

2014
2008
1984
1984
2008
2009
2009
2000
2009
2015



Pass Completions — Game

27
26
23
22
21
21
21
20
20
19
19

Patrick Angle
Patrick Angle
Lane Little
Patrick Angle
Keith Myers
Corey Spackey
Lane Little
Patrick Angle
Patrick Angle
Patrick Angle
Lane Little

* = OHSAA State Playoff Game

Pass Completions — Season

193 Patrick Angle

177 Patrick Angle

138 Joe Conrad

137 Lane Little

107 Lane Little

106 Keith Myers

104 Corey Spackey

101 Joe Conrad

91 Jordan Jugensmier
88 Brady Walsh

Pass Completions — Career
377 Patrick Angle

306 Joe Conrad

265 Keith Myers

250 Lane Little

195 Brian Miller

184 Corey Spackey

164 Michael Angle

162 Jimmer Breining
156 Brady Walsh

120 Jim Kemper

Passes Had Intercepted — Game
5 Jim Kemper

5 Keith Myers

4 Keith Myers

4 Scott Sigler

4 Patrick Angle
Passes Had Intercepted — Season
21 Keith Myers

13 Scott Sigler

12 Jim Kemper

12 Brady Walsh

11 Keith Myers

11 Jimmer Breining

11 Jimmer Breining

11 Patrick Angle

11 Jordan Jurgensmier
10 Jim “Red” Richardson
10 Corey Spackey

10 Corey Spackey

34 att vs Pickerington North
35 att at Pickerington North
40 att vs Lancaster

35 att vs Canal Winchester *
31 att vs Jackson

32 att vs Lancaster

29 att vs Cambridge

25 att vs Ironton

35 att at Gallia Academy
38 att vs Louisville *

30 att vs Warren

302 att 2009

286 att 2008

227 att 2000

238 att 2015

195 att 2014

228 att 1984

185 att 2004

179 att 1999

186 att 2010

199 att 2017

596 att 2007-2009
557 att 1998-2000
559 att 1982-1985
445 att. 2013-2015
407 att 1991-1993
335 att 2002-2004
3009 att. 2005-2007
371 att 1986-1988
368 att 2015-2017
301 att 1972-1974
at Ironton 1973

vs Cadiz 1984

at Cols Beechcroft 1984

at Athens 1989

vs Louisville 2008

1984
1989
1974
2017
1983
1986
1987
2008
2010
1937
2003
2004

2009
2008
2014
2009
1983
2004
2015
2008
2009
2008
2015



Passes Had Intercepted — Career

1983-1985
1986-1988
1972-1974
2002-2004
1998-2000
2015-2017
2007-2009

40 Keith Myers

31 Jimmer Breining
29 Jim Kemper

20 Corey Spackey
18 Joe Conrad

17 Brady Walsh

16 Patrick Angle
Completion Percentage — Game (At least 10 Attempts)
1.00 Patrick Angle
900 Patrick Angle
.888 Joe Conrad

818 Michael Angle
818 Braeden Spatar
.800 Jimmer Breining
.800 Aaron Flohr
.800 Joe Conrad

.800 Patrick Angle
.800 Nick Kost

* = OHSAA State Playoff Game

Completion Percentage — Season

.639 Patrick Angle
.633 Chad Zimmerman
619 Braeden Spatar
612 Patrick Angle
.609 Michael Angle
.608 Joe Conrad

575 Lane Little

567 Scott Gasser

564 Joe Conrad

.562 Corey Spackey
Completion Percentage — Career
.632 Patrick Angle
569 Braeden Spatar
.562 Lane Little

.549 Joe Conrad

.549 Corey Spackey
531 Michael Angle
490 Jordan Jurgensmier
487 Keith Myers

476 Brian Miller

442 Greg Smith

437 Jimmer Breining
427 Scott Sigler

Touchdown Passes — Game

Arbrbrbrbrbrbrbrrr,b,uwm

Lane Little
Lane Little

Jim Richardson
Scott Gasser
Keith Myers
Chad Zimmerman
Patrick Angle
Patrick Angle
Patrick Angle
Patrick Angle
Lane Little
Lane Little
Lane Little

15-15  at Hamilton Township
18-20  vs Jackson

16-18  vs Pickerington*

9-11 vs Gallia Academy
9-11 vs Teays Valley

8-10 at Athens

8-10 at Point Pleasant

12-15 at Warren

20-25  vs Ironton

8-10 vs Jackson

193-302 2009

76-120 1994

60-97 2019

177-286 2008

67-110 2007

138-227 2000

137-238 2015

72-127 1977

100-176 1999

104-185 2004

377-596 2007-2009
115-202 2017-2019
250-445 2013-2015
306-557 1998-2000
184-335 2002-2004
164-309 2005-2007
103-210 2008-2010
272-559 1982-1985
195-409 1991-1993
106-240 1969-1971
162-371 1986-1988
89-208 1987-1989

vs Cambridge 2015
at Gallia Academy 2015
vs Circleville 1937
vs Athens 1977
vs Gallia Academy 1983
vs River Valley 1994
vs Ironton 2008
at Hamilton Township 2009
vs Marietta 2009
vs Jackson 2009
vs Lancaster 2014
at Teays Valley 2014
vs Meigs 2015

2009
2009
2000
2007
2019
1987
1997
1999
2008
2013



Touchdown Passes — Season

30 Lane Little 2015

26 Patrick Angle 2009

25 Patrick Angle 2008

19 Keith Myers 1985

16 Joe Conrad 2000

16 Michael Angle 2007

15 Corey Spackey 2004

14 Lane Little 2014

13 Chad Zimmerman 1994

12 Scott Gasser 1977

12 Keith Myers 1983

12 Jimmer Breining 1987

Touchdown Passes — Career

53 Patrick Angle 2007-2009

44 Lane Little 2013-2015

41 Keith Myers 1982-1985

36 Joe Conrad 1998-2000

24 Michael Angle 2005-2007

23 Jimmer Breining 1986-1988

17 Scott Gasser 1975-1977

17 Corey Spackey 2002-2004

16 Jim Kemper 1972-1974

Passing Yards Per Game — Season

214 Lane Little 2,140/10 g 2015

212.2  Patrick Angle 2,546/12 g 2009

208.0  Patrick Angle 2,496/12 g 2008

159.8 Lane Little 1,438/9 g 2014

146.3  Joe Conrad 1,902/13 g 2000

135.5 Chad Zimmerman 1,355/10 g 1994

132.1  Keith Myers 1,321/10 g 1985

129.8  Keith Myers 1,298/10 g 1984

129.7  Corey Spackey 1,297/10 g 2004

127.6  Keith Myers 1,276/10 g 1983

Passing Yards Per Game — Career

189.3  Patrick Angle 5,112/27 g 2007-2009

182.2  Lane Little 3,644/20 g 2013-2015

1244  Joe Conrad 4,230/34 g 1998-2000

123.2  Keith Myers 3,941/32 g 1982-1985

107.5 Chad Zimmerman 1,505/14 g 1992-1994

96.0 Corey Spackey 2,112/22 g 2002-2004

92.1 Scott Gasser 1,750/19 g 1975-1977

84.0 Jimmer Breining 2,519/30 g 1986-1988

81.6 Brian Miller 2,482/30 g 1991-1993

80.9 Scott Sigler 1,214/15 g 1987-1989

Pass Efficiency Rating — Game (Min 10 attempts)

329.12 Patrick Angle at Hamilton Township 2009
306.67 Lane Little at Athens 2015
302.40 Greg Smith at Nelsonville-York 1971
302.25 Joe Conrad at River Valley 2000
294.55 Michael Angle vs Gallia Academy 2007
285.83 Keith Myers vs Gallia Academy 1983
272.84 Nick Kost vs Jackson 2013
262.14 Corey Spackey vs Warren 2004
262.08 Michael Angle vs Chillicothe 2007
259.80 Chad Zimmerman vs Warren 1994

* = OHSAA State Playoff Game



Pass Efficiency Rating — Season (Min 100 attempts)

189.56 Michael Angle 2007
188.93 Chad Zimmerman 1994
170.49 Lane Little 2015
161.22 Scott Gasser 1977
159.82 Patrick Angle 2009
156.35 Patrick Angle 2008
148.27 Joe Conrad 2000
147.88 Keith Myers 1985
139.84 Joe Conrad 1999
137.43 Lane Little 2014

Pass Efficiency Rating — Career (Min 200 attempts)

159.28 Patrick Angle 2007-2009

154.00 Lane Little 2013-2015

137.06 Michael Angle 2005-2007

130.68 Joe Conrad 1998-2000

117.77 Keith Myers 1982-1985

113.80 Greg Smith 1969-1971

112.69 Corey Spackey 2002-2004

105.94 Robbie Johnson 1961-1963

104.44 Jimmer Breining 1986-1988
Consecutive Passes Complete — Game

15 Patrick Angle vs Pickerinton North 2009
15 Patrick Angle at Hamilton Township 2009
14 Joe Conrad vs Pickerington * 2000

* = OHSAA State Playoff game

300-Yard Passing Games — Season

2 Patrick Angle 324yds at Pickerinton No 2008

Patrick Angle 302yds vs Ironton 2008
1 Keith Myers 300yds vs Miami Trace 1985
1 Lane Little 306yds vs Lancaster 2014
1 Lane Little 321yds vs Cambridge 2015

200-Yard Passing Games — Season

8 Patrick Angle 2009

6 Lane Little 2015

5 Patrick Angle 2008

3 Chad Zimmerman 1994

3 Joe Conrad 2000

2 Keith Myers 1983

2 Lane Little 2014
200-Yard Passing Games — Career

13 Patrick Angle 2007-2009
8 Lane Little 2013-2015
4 Keith Myers 1982-1985
4 Joe Conrad 1998-2000
3 Chad Zimmerman 1993-1994



100-Yard Passing Games — Season

12 Patrick Angle 2009

11 Patrick Angle 2008

10 Lane Little 2015

8 Lane Little 2014

8 Keith Myers 1983

8 Keith Myers 1984

8 Chad Zimmerman 1994

8 Joe Conrad 1999

8 Joe Conrad 2000

7 Scott Gasser 1977

7 Keith Myers 1985
100-Yard Passing Games — Career

23 Keith Myers 1982-1985
23 Patrick Angle 2007-2009
20 Joe Conrad 1998-2000
18 Lane Little 2013-2015
12 Brian Miller 1991-1993
11 Corey Spackey 2002-2004
10 Michael Angle 2005-2007
9 Jim Kemper 1972-1974
9 Scott Gasser 1975-1977
Consecutive 200-Yard Passing Games — Season/Career
4 Patrick Angle 2009

2 Chad Zimmerman 1994

2 Joe Conrad 2000

2 Patrick Angle 2008

2 Lane Little 2014

2 Lane Little 2015

2 Lane Little 2015
Consecutive 100-Yard Passing Games — Season

12 Patrick Angle 2009

11 Patrick Angle 2008

10 Lane Little 2015

6 Keith Myers 1985

6 Chad Zimmerman 1994

6 Joe Conrad 2000

5 Jim Kemper 1973

5 Scott Gasser 1977

5 Keith Myers 1983

5 Corey Spackey 2004

5 Lane Little 2014
Consecutive 100-Yard Passing Games — Career

23 Patrick Angle Week 2, 2008 — Week 12, 2009
13 Lane Little Week 7, 2014-Week 10, 2015
10 Keith Myers 4,1984; 6, 1985
6 Chad Zimmerman 1994

6 Joe Conrad 2000



1,000-yard Passing Seasons

193-302
177-286
137-238
138-227
107-195
76-120
101-179
76-158
106-228
104-185
86-162
72-127
67-110
81-153
81-180
57-128
57-133
83-158
79-158

at Pickerinton North, 2008

vs Cambridge, 2015
vs Lancaster, 2014

vs Ironton, 2008

vs Miami Trace 1985

vs Jackson

at Gallia Academy

vs Jackson

at Teays Valley

at Pickerington *

vs Miller

at Gallia Academy

at Nelsonville-York
vs Pickerington North
at Lancaster

at Hamilton Township
vs Jackson

vs Chillicothe

vs Gallia Academy

vs Zanesville

vs Jackson

at Jackson

at River Valley

vs Lancaster

vs Canal Winchester *
at Athens

vs Wellston

vs Gallia Academy

vs Warren

at River Valley

vs Gallia Academy

at Westerville South *
vs Cadiz

at Warren

at Zanesville

at Nelsonville-York
at Marietta

2,546  Patrick Angle
2,496  Patrick Angle
2,140 Lane Little
1,902  Joe Conrad
1,438 Lane Little
1,355 Chad Zimmerman
1,340  Joe Conrad
1,321  Keith Myers
1,298  Keith Myers
1,297  Corey Spackey
1,276  Keith Myers
1,228  Scott Gasser
1,199  Michael Angle
1,110  Jimmer Breining
1,094  Chris Sigler
1,048  Jim Kemper
1,045  Greg Smith
1,040  Alex Penrod
1,004  Brian Miller
300-Yard Passing Games
324 Patrick Angle
321 Lane Little

306 Lane Little

302 Patrick Angle
300 Keith Myers
200-Yard Passing Games (Since 1940)
285 Kelly Long

283 Patrick Angle
278 Lane Little

277 Lane Little

263 Joe Conrad

259 Jeff Morgan

259 Lane Little

254 Lane Little

253 Patrick Angle
252 Patrick Angle
251 Patrick Angle
250 Patrick Angle
245 Patrick Angle
242 Patrick Angle
242 Patrick Angle
240 Keith Myers

240 Patrick Angle
236 Chad Zimmerman
233 Corey Spackey
229 Patrick Angle
225 Lane Little

224 Jim Kemper

224 Keith Myers

223 Lane Little

222 Joe Conrad

219 Scott Sigler

217 Joe Conrad

213 Keith Myers

213 Patrick Angle
211 David Ellis

210 Greg Smith

210 Chad Zimmerman
209 Jimmer Breining

vs Gallia Academy

2009
2008
2015
2000
2014
1994
1999
1985
1984
2004
1983
1977
2007
1987
1989
1973
1971
2001
1992

2011
2009
2015
2014
1999
1982
2015
2015
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
1983
2008
1994
2004
2009
2015
1973
1983
2015
2000
1989
2000
1984
2009
2002
1971
1994
1987



208 Chad Zimmerman vs Warren 1994

206 Patrick Angle vs Dublin Jerome * 2008
204 Jack Music at Jackson 2012
202 Joe Conrad vs New Lexington 2000
200 Michael Angle vs Gallia Academy 2007

* = OHSAA State Playoff Game

150-Yard Passing Games (Since 1940)

197 Joe Conrad 11-15 vs Jackson 2000
195 Keith Myers 12-21 at Cols. Walnut Ridge 1985
194 Patrick Angle 13-22 vs Warren 2008
194 Patrick Angle 19-38 vs Louisville * 2008
193 Lane Little 10-18 at Shadyside 2015
192 Joe Conrad 10-15 vs Marietta 1999
191 Joe Conrad 16-18 vs Pickerington * 2000
190 Alex Penrod 14-28 vs Dublin Coffman * 2001
190 Brady Walsh 14-24 at Warren 2016
189 Scott Sigler 9-17 vs Marietta 1989
189 Joe Conrad 9-14 at Point Pleasant (WV) 1999
189 Michael Angle 9-15 vs Tri-Valley * 2007
186 Patrick Angle 8-13 vs Gallia Academy 2008
185 Patrick Angle 12-17 at Marietta 2008
184 Joe Conrad 14-20 at Zanesville 2000
183 Scott Gasser 8-15 vs Athens 1977
181 Brian Miller 13-23 vs Chillicothe 1993
180 Corey Spackey 13-20 at Marietta 2004
178 Patrick Angle 15-25 at Ironton 2009
177 Keith Myers 13-23 at Gallia Academy 1984
176 Scott Gasser 8-14 vs Wellston 1977
174 Joe Conrad 8-19 at New Lexington 1999
173 Keith Myers 10-16 at Jackson 1984
172 Greg Smith 9-16 at Waverly 1971
171 Keith Myers 8-12 vs Circleville 1985
171 Jeff Maibach 10-17 at Watkins Memorial 1995
171 Joe Conrad 13-19 at Marietta 2000
170 Corey Spackey 10-15 vs Pickerington North 2003
170 Corey Spackey 10-20 vs Zanesville 2004
170 Patrick Angle 9-16 at Hamilton Township 2008
169 George Stump 5-5 at Nelsonville 1959
162 Michael Angle 6-10 vs Chillicothe 2007
161 Keith Myers 9-14 vs Columbus Centennial 1983
161 Jordan Jurgensmier 16-26 at Warren 2010
160 Owen Landis 7-14 vs Lancaster 1942
159 Joe Conrad 5-13 vs New Lexington 1998
158 Patrick Angle 11-18 at Chillicothe 2008
158 Kelly Long 11-24 vs Pickerington North 2011
157 Brian Miller 9-16 at Marietta 1992
157 Alex Penrod 13-28 vs Zanesville 2001
156 Greg Smith 9-27 at Hilliard 1971
156 Patrick Angle 10-21 vs Zanesville 2009
156 Lane Little 12-24 at St. Francis DeSales 2015
154 Corey Spackey 6-11 vs Warren 2004
154 Braeden Spatar 11-17 at Meigs 2018

153 Brian Miller 12-24 vs Wheeling Park (WV) 1992
152 Scott Gasser 6-6 at Gallia Academy 1976
151 Bob Emerson 11-18 vs Athens 1951
151 Jordan Jurgensmier 14-22 at Jackson 2010
151 Nick Kost 8-10 vs Jackson 2013
151 Lane Little 15-31 at Loudonville 2014
151 Brady Walsh 5-12 vs Athens 2016

150 Michael Angle 5-5 vs Marietta 2007



